COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T	4 1	TB 4		C
In	The	10/	atter	OT.
		1 4 1		1/1 -

INVESTIGATION INTO EXCESSIVE)	
WATER LOSS BY KENTUCKY'S)	CASE NO. 2019-00041
JURISDICTIONAL WATER UTILITIES)	

WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT'S NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, STATEMENT REGARDING ELECTRONIC CASE TRANSMITTAL AND RESPONSE TO APPENDIX D OF THE COMMISSION'S MARCH 12, 2019 ORDER

Come now L. Allyson Honaker and David S. Samford of the firm Goss Samford, PLLC and give notice of their entry of appearance as counsel for West Carroll Water District ("West Carroll"). Counsel certifies that they are capable of receiving electronic submissions. The electronic mail address for L. Allyson Honaker is allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com and the electronic mail address for David S. Samford is david@gosssamfordlaw.com. Counsel requests to be added to the certificate of service for the above-styled case. West Carroll has previously filed their statement regarding electronic submissions.

West Carroll is also providing the information requested in Appendix D of the Commission's March 12, 2019 Order. West Carroll is attaching copies of its water purchase contracts with Trimble County Water District, Henry County Water District, Carrollton Utilities and the City of Milton. West Carroll does not sell any water on a wholesale basis.

Respectfully submitted,

David S. Samford
E. Allyson Honaker
GOSS SAMFORD, PLLC

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B235

Lexington, KY 40504

(859) 368-7740

david@gosssamfordlaw.com allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel West Carroll Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document filed in paper medium, that the electronic filing was filed with the Commission on March 22, 2019; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that the original in paper medium of the foregoing will be filed with the Commission within two (2) business days of the electronic filing.

Counsel for West Carroll Water District